

Quote Q19-03
Engineering Design Services
School Pace Sanitary & Storm Sewer Replacement

Questions & Answers
****FINAL****

****NOTE: Text of questions are directly copied from emails received without editing.****

Question: With replacement of sanitary, storm and asphalt planned, has replacement of the water main been considered?

Answer: Yes, replacement of the water main was considered. No water main replacement work will be included as part of this project.

Question: Will the City provide the selected consultant a copy of the hydrologic model and the WinSLAMM model for the project?

Answer: The City does not have a hydrologic model or a WinSLAMM model for the project area. The selected Consultant will need to develop those items.

Question: Is the project solely City funded or are there State/Federal funds being used?

Answer: The project is solely funded by the City.

END.

**THIS CONCLUDES ALL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
AS OF 4:30 P.M. ON TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2019,
PER QUOTE Q19-03 SPECIFICATIONS.**
